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$50,000. The undisbursed balance in said fund in excess of
$50,000 shall be transferred at the end of each fiscal year
to the general revenue fund.

Approved April 12, 1947.

CHAPTER 316—S. F. No. 110
An act relating to the law of arrest and amending Minne-

sota Statutes 1945, Section 629.32.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1945, Section 629.32, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

629.32. How made; restraint; show warrant. An arrest
is made by the actual restraint of the person of the defendant
or by his submission to the custody of the officer; but he shall
not be subjected to any more restraint than shall be necessary
for his arrest and detention, and the officer shall inform the
defendant that he is acting under the authority of a warrant,
and shall show him the warrant if so required. An arrest by
a peace officer acting under a warrant is lawful even though,
the officer does not have the warrant in his possession at the
time of the arrest, but if the person so requests the warrant
shall be shown to him as soon as possible' and .practicable.
An arrest may lawfully be made by a peace 'officer, when advised
by any other peace officer in the state that a warrant has
been issued for that person. ' '".

Approved April 14, 1947.

CHAPTER 317—S. F. No. 489
[Not Coded]

An act relating to the survey and investigation of the
underground water resources of the Red River Valley, grant-
ing authority to Commissioner of Conservation to cooperate
with federal government and state and local govermental
agencies of the states of North Dakota, South Dakota and
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Minnesota, and appropriating money therefor and amending
Laws 1945, Chapter 198.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Laws 1945, Chapter 198, is. hereby amended
to read as follows:

Section 1. Survey of underground water resources of Red
River Valley. The Commissioner of Conservation is author-
ized to enter into a cooperative agreement or agreements
with the United States Government, acting through the
United States Geological Survey or other authorized agency,
the states of North Dakota and South Dakota, and with local
governmental agencies of those states and Minnesota, indi-
vidually or. collectively, .to continue a survey of the under-
ground water resources of the Red River Valley, the United
States Government, acting through the-United States Geologi-
cal Survey or other authorized agency, to agree to assume
one-half of the cost .thereof.

Sec. 2. Appropriation. There is hereby appropriated for
this purpose to the Commissioner of Conservation, out of any
moneys in the State Treasury not otherwise appropriated, the
sum of $2,500.00 for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1948.
Any balances remaining unexpended at the end of the fiscal
year ending June 30, 1948, shall be available for the continua-
tion of the purposes of this Act.

Sec. 3. Contributions. Provided, that the amount pro-
vided in Section 2 shall not be available until there is available
by contribution a like sum of $2,500.00 from each of the state
or local governmental subdivisions cooperating.

Sec. 4. Local government agencies may contribute. The
county'boards and the governing bodies of the local govern-
mental agencies are hereby authorized to appropriate money
from their respective general revenue funds for the -purpose
of carrying out the-provisions- of this chapter and may
accept and receive gifts therefor.

' Approved April 14, 1947.


